

Change Orders
Report to the Board of Trustees 
January 15, 2026




On September 23, 2010, the Board of Trustees delegated authority to the Comptroller to approve change orders to University contracts and purchase agreements. Changes related to construction or professional services or original Board approved purchase agreements for supplies or equipment that exceed 5 percent of the original Board approved contract will be reported to the Board at its next scheduled meeting.  Change orders related to medical center operations that exceed 25 percent of the original Board approved contract or other purchase agreement and change orders will also be presented. 
[bookmark: _Hlk131407635]The intent of this report is to provide the Board of Trustees a review of those contract changes germane to the above criteria for capital projects.
























	University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	CONSTRUCTION
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Project Number
	Project Title
	Award Date
	Vendor Name
	Award Original Amt
	Previously Approved Change Order Amount
	Current Approved Change Order
	Current Award Amt
	Percent Change (Original to Current)
	 
	 

	 
	U22005
	BECKMAN INSTITUTE - CAFE RENOVATION
	3/13/2024
	AGAE Contractors, Inc.
	2,629,000.00
	100,924.07
	58,213.14
	2,788,137.21
	6.05 %
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Project Number
	Project Title
	Award Date
	Vendor Name
	Original Award for Preliminary Design Services (as applicable)
	Amendment to Full Design Services
	Full Design Contract
	Subsequent Amendments
	Current Amendments
	Current Award Amount
	Percent Change (Original to Current)

	 
	U20118
	UNDERGRADUATE LIBRARY REDEVELOPMENT
	12/6/2022
	CBRE Heery Inc
	264,890.00
	1,805,051.42
	2,069,941.42
	0.00
	0.00
	2,069,941.42
	681.43 %

	 
	U20118
	UNDERGRADUATE LIBRARY REDEVELOPMENT
	7/12/2021
	Ratio Architects
	953,787.00
	2,336,631.00
	3,290,418.00
	0.00
	0.00
	3,290,418.00
	244.98 %

	 
	U21050
	ILLINI UNION - ROOF REPLACEMENT
	9/16/2022
	Wiss Janney Elstner
	427,739.00
	764,100.00
	1,191,839.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1,191,839.00
	178.64 %

	 
	U21074
	SWINE RESEARCH CENTER MODERNIZATION
	9/14/2022
	Bailey Edward Design
	0.00
	0.00
	1,329,754.00
	342,323.00
	0.00
	1,672,077.00
	25.74 %

	 
	U21076
	VETERINARY TEACHING HOSPITAL - SMALL ANIMAL CLINIC ONCOLOGY CENTER ADDITION - DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
	8/12/2022
	Reifsteck Reid
	0.00
	0.00
	1,122,789.00
	120,900.00
	0.00
	1,243,689.00
	10.77 %

	 
	 
	







 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	University of Illinois Chicago
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	Project Number
	Project Title
	Award Date
	Vendor Name
	Award Original Amt
	Previously Approved Change Order Amount
	Current Approved Change Order
	Current Award Amt
	Percent Change (Original to Current)
	 
	 

	 
	C23112
	HSPS PHASE 2 STRUCTURAL REPAIRS
	6/20/2023
	Golf Acquisition Group
	3,109,000.00
	2,035,390.73
	0.00
	5,144,390.73
	65.47 %
	 
	 

	 
	C22053
	CEILING BEAM AND JOINT REPAIRS - PSPS
	4/25/2023
	Maman Corp
	3,295,000.00
	1,519,170.22
	0.00
	4,814,170.22
	46.11 %
	 
	 

	 
	C21103
	RENOVATE STERILE PROCESSING AND MATERIAL MANAGEMENT - UIH
	1/3/2024
	FH Paschen
	3,070,000.00
	1,176,336.66
	394,384.52
	4,640,721.18
	51.16 %
	 
	 

	 
	C19049
	NPI FACADE REPAIRS - PHASE 1
	6/21/2022
	Industria Inc
	13,766,627.00
	947,699.17
	476,451.46
	15,190,777.63
	10.34 %
	 
	 

	 
	C19055
	FAÇADE AND ROOF REPAIR AND WINDOW REPLACEMENT - SPHPI
	3/27/2024
	AGAE Contractors, Inc.
	11,051,000.00
	854,448.30
	17,254.20
	11,922,702.50
	7.89 %
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	Project Number
	Project Title
	Award Date
	Vendor Name
	Original Award for Preliminary Design Services (as applicable)
	Amendment to Full Design Services
	Full Design Contract
	Subsequent Amendments
	Current Amendments
	Current Award Amount
	Percent Change (Original to Current)

	 
	C19049
	NPI FACADE REPAIRS - PHASE 1
	2/4/2020
	Altusworks Incorporated
	258,050.00
	1,055,866.00
	1,313,916.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1,313,916.00
	409.17 %

	 
	C22017
	UI HEALTH CANCER CENTER AND CDU
	2/23/2023
	Gensler Architecture Design & Planning, P.C.
	0.00
	0.00
	1,306,947.00
	519,238.00
	0.00
	1,826,185.00
	39.73 %





